
 

YOUR VOICE AT THE CAPITOL
2014 STATE LEGISLATORS

 
  

 

At the beginning of each Legislative session the League compiles current contact information for all of 
Arizona’s 30 State Senators and 60 State Representatives in order to facilitate lobbying efforts for cities 
and towns.  The list includes the following  

 

 the name of each Senator and Representative, the party they belong to, their district and 
the cities and towns they represent  

 the Capitol address and toll - free number (listed below)  
 legislators’ office phone numbers  
 legislators’ e-mail addresses   

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

The Honorable Senator's Name The Honorable Representative's Name

 

State Senator   State Representative  
1700 West Washington Street - Senate 1700 West Washington Street - House

 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Toll-free number: 1-800-352-8404
 

Another useful tool for accessing legislative information is the Legislature’s web site.  The address is 
www.azleg.gov.  Using the links provided on the web page you can retrieve brief biographies of legislators 
and what committees they serve on, access complete texts of introduced legislation and obtain the status 
of any bill.  Summaries of each bill can also be found on this site once the bill has been assigned to committee. 

The League offices are always available for your use during the legislative session.  The League facilities 
provide a convenient place for meeting with State Legislators, particularly for local officials outside the 
metropolitan Phoenix area. 

We hope the list will be helpful to you in contacting your legislators on all issues of major municipal concern.  
Please feel free to contact the League staff should you have any questions regarding legislation or contacting 
your legislators.

If you wish to reach a legislator by mail at the Capitol, simply address the correspondence to:



SENATOR REPRESENTATIVES CITIES/TOWNS

DISTRICT 2

Linda Lopez(D)
(602) 926-4089
llopez@azleg.gov

Andrea Dalessandro(D)
(602) 926-5342
adalessandro@azleg.gov

Rosanna Gabaldon(D)
(602) 926-3424
rgabaldon@azleg.gov

Nogales, Patagonia, 
Sahuarita, South Tucson, 
Tucson

DISTRICT 3

Olivia Cajero Bedford(D)
(602) 926-5835
ocajerobedford@azleg.gov

Sally Ann Gonzales(D)
(602) 926-3278
sgonzales@azleg.gov

Macario Saldate(D)
(602) 926-4171
msaldate@azleg.gov

Tucson

DISTRICT 4

Lynne Pancrazi(D)
(602) 926-3004
lpancrazi@azleg.gov

Juan Carlos Escamilla(D)
(602) 926-5872
jescamilla@azleg.gov

Lisa Otondo(D)
(602) 926-3002
lotondo@azleg.gov

Buckeye, Gila Bend,
Goodyear, San Luis,
Somerton, Tucson,
Yuma

DISTRICT 5

Kelly Ward(R)
(602) 926-4138
kward@azleg.gov

Sonny Borelli(R)
(602) 926-5051
sborelli@azleg.gov

Doris Goodale(R)
(602) 926-5408
dgoodale@azleg.gov

Bullhead City, Colorado City,
Kingman, Lake Havasu City,
Parker, Quartzsite

DISTRICT 6

Chester Crandell(R)
(602) 926-5409
ccrandell@azleg.gov

Brenda Barton(R)
(602) 926-4129
bbarton@azleg.gov

Bob Thorpe(R)
(602) 926-5219
bthorpe@azleg.gov

Camp Verde, Clarkdale,
Cottonwood, Flagstaff, Holbrook,
Jerome, Payson, Sedona,
Snowflake, Star Valley, Taylor,
Tusayan, Williams

DISTRICT 7

Carlyle Begay(D)
(602) 926-5862
cbegay@azleg.gov

Albert Hale(D)
(602) 926-4323
ahale@azleg.gov

Jamescita Peshlakai(D)
(602) 926-5160
jpeshlakai@azleg.gov

Eagar, Fredonia, Page,
Pinetop-Lakeside, Show Low,
Springerville, St. Johns,
Winslow

DISTRICT 1

Steve Pierce(R)
(602) 926-5584
spierce@azleg.gov

Karen Fann(R)
(602) 926-5874
kfann@azleg.gov

Andy Tobin(R)
(602) 926-5172
atobin@azleg.gov

Carefree, Cave Creek,
Chino Valley, Dewey-Humboldt,
Peoria, Phoenix, Prescott, 
Prescott Valley, Wickenburg



SENATOR REPRESENTATIVES CITIES/TOWNS

DISTRICT 8

Barbara McGuire(D)
(602) 926-5836
bmcguire@azleg.gov

Frank Pratt(R)
(602) 926-5761
fpratt@azleg.gov

T.J. Shope(R)
(602) 926-3012
tshope@azleg.gov

Casa Grande, Coolidge, Eloy,
Florence, Globe, Hayden,
Kearny, Mammoth, Miami,
Superior, Winkelman

DISTRICT 9

Steve Farley(D)
(602) 926-3022
sfarley@azleg.gov

Ethan Orr(R)
(602) 926-3235
eorr@azleg.gov

Victoria Steele(D)
(602) 926-5683
vsteele@azleg.gov

Marana, Oro Valley, Tucson

DISTRICT 10

David Bradley(D)
(602) 926-5262
dbradley@azleg.gov

Stefanie Mach(D)
(602) 926-3398
smach@azleg.gov

Bruce Wheeler(D)
(602) 926-3300
bwheeler@azleg.gov

Tucson

DISTRICT 11

Al Melvin(R)
(602) 926-4326
amelvin@azleg.gov

Adam Kwasman(R)
(602) 926-5839
akwasman@azleg.gov

Steve Smith(R)
(602) 926-5685
stsmith@azleg.gov

Casa Grande, Eloy, Marana,
Maricopa, Oro Valley,
Tucson

DISTRICT 12

Andy Biggs(R)
(602) 926-4371
abiggs@azleg.gov

Eddie Farnsworth(R)
(602) 926-5735
efarnsworth@azleg.gov

Warren Petersen(R)
(602) 926-4136
wpetersen@azleg.gov

Chandler, Gilbert,
Queen Creek

DISTRICT 13

Don Shooter(R)
(602) 926-4139
dshooter@azleg.gov

Darin Mitchell(R)
(602) 926-5894
dmitchell@azleg.gov

Steve Montenegro(R)
(602) 926-5955
smontenegro@azleg.gov

Buckeye, El Mirage, Glendale,
Goodyear, Litchfield Park,
Surprise, Wellton, 
Wickenburg, Yuma

DISTRICT 14

Gail Griffin(R)
(602) 926-5895
ggriffin@azleg.gov

David Gowan(R)
(602) 926-3312
dgowan@azleg.gov

David Stevens(R)
(602) 926-4321
dstevens@azleg.gov

Benson, Bisbee, Clifton, Douglas,
Duncan, Huachuca City, Pima
Safford, Sierra Vista, Thatcher,
Tombstone, Tucson, Willcox



SENATOR REPRESENTATIVES CITIES/TOWNS

DISTRICT 15

Nancy Barto(R)
(602) 926-5766
nbarto@azleg.gov

John Allen(R)
(602) 926-4916
jallen@azleg.gov

Heather Carter(R)
(602) 926-5503
hcarter@azleg.gov

Cave Creek, Phoenix

DISTRICT 16

David Farnsworth(R)
(602) 926-3020
dfarnsworth@azleg.gov

Doug Coleman(R)
(602) 926-3160
dcoleman@azleg.gov

Kelly Townsend(R)
(602) 926-4467
ktownsend@azleg.gov

Apache Junction, Mesa,
Queen Creek

DISTRICT 17

Steve Yarbrough(R)
(602) 926-5863
syarbrough@azleg.gov

Tom Forese(R)
(602) 926-5168
tforese@azleg.gov

J.D. Mesnard(R)
(602) 926-4481
jmesnard@azleg.gov

Chandler, Gilbert

DISTRICT 18

John McComish(R)
(602) 926-5898
jmccomish@azleg.gov

Jeff Dial(R)
(602) 926-5550
jdial@azleg.gov

Bob Robson(R)
(602) 926-5549
brobson@azleg.gov

Chandler, Guadalupe, Mesa,
Phoenix, Tempe

DISTRICT 19

Anna Tovar(D)
(602) 926-3392
atovar@azleg.gov

Mark Cardenas(D)
(602) 926-3014
mcardenas@azleg.gov

Lupe Chavira Contreras(D)
(602) 926-5284
lcontreras@azleg.gov

Avondale, Phoenix, Tolleson

DISTRICT 20

Kimberly Yee(R)
(602) 926-3024
kyee@azleg.gov

Paul Boyer(R)
(602) 926-4173
pboyer@azleg.gov

Carl Seel(R)
(602) 926-3018
cseel@azleg.gov

Glendale, Phoenix

DISTRICT 21

Rick Murphy(R)
(602) 926-4444
rmurphy@azleg.gov

Rick Gray(R)
(602) 926-5993
rgray@azleg.gov

Debbie Lesko(R)
(602) 926-5413
dlesko@azleg.gov

El Mirage, Peoria, 
Surprise, Youngtown



SENATOR REPRESENTATIVES CITIES/TOWNS

DISTRICT 22

Judy Burges(R)
(602) 926-5861
jburges@azleg.gov

David Livingston(R)
(602) 926-4178
dlivingston@azleg.gov

Phil Lovas(R)
(602) 926-3297
plovas@azleg.gov

Glendale, Peoria, Surprise

DISTRICT 23

Michele Reagan(R)
(602) 926-5828
mreagan@azleg.gov

John Kavanagh(R)
(602) 926-5170
jkavanagh@azleg.gov

Michelle Ugenti(R)
(602) 926-4480
mugenti@azleg.gov

Fountain Hills, Scottsdale

DISTRICT 24

Katie Hobbs(D)
(602) 926-5325
khobbs@azleg.gov

Lela Alston(D)
(602) 926-5829
lalston@azleg.gov

Chad Campbell(D)
(602) 926-3026
ccampbell@azleg.gov

Phoenix, Scottsdale

DISTRICT 25

Bob Worsley(R)
(602) 926-5760
bworsley@azleg.gov

Justin Olson(R)
(602) 926-5288
jolson@azleg.gov

Justin Pierce(R)
(602) 926-5495
jpierce@azleg.gov

Mesa

DISTRICT 26

Ed Ableser(D)
(602) 926-4118
eableser@azleg.gov

Juan Mendez(D)
(602) 926-4124
jmendez@azleg.gov

Andrew Sherwood(D)
(602) 926-3028
asherwood@azleg.gov

Mesa, Phoenix, Tempe

DISTRICT 27

Leah Landrum Taylor(D)
(602) 926-3830
llandrum@azleg.gov

Ruben Gallego(D)
(602) 926-3042
rgallego@azleg.gov

Catherine Miranda(D)
(602) 926-4893
cmiranda@azleg.gov

Guadalupe, Phoenix, Tempe

DISTRICT 28

Adam Driggs(R)
(602) 926-3016
adriggs@azleg.gov

Kate Brophy McGee(R)
(602) 926-4486
kbrophymcgee@azleg.gov

Eric Meyer(D)
(602) 926-3037
emeyer@azleg.gov

Paradise Valley, Phoenix,
Scottsdale



SENATOR REPRESENTATIVES CITIES/TOWNS

DISTRICT 29

Steve Gallardo(D)
(602) 926-5830
sgallardo@azleg.gov

Lydia Hernandez(D)
(602) 926-3376
lhernandez@azleg.gov

Martin Quezada(D)
(602) 926-5911
mquezada@azleg.gov

El Mirage, Glendale, Phoenix

DISTRICT 30

Robert Meza(D)
(602) 926-3425
rmeza@azleg.gov

Jonathan Larkin(D)
(602) 926-5058
jlarkin@azleg.gov

Debbie McCune Davis(D)
(602) 926-4485
ddavis@azleg.gov

Glendale, Phoenix


